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Seirbhisi Corparaidezcha
Carporate Services
001} 509 225
<]corpserv@galwaycoco.ie

Tithiocht

Housing

F®(001) 509 300
Edheusing@galwaycoco.ie

Timpeallacht & Tréidliacht
Environment & Veterinary
7%(091) 509 510
Gdenvironment@galwaycaco.ie

Béihre, lompar, Cirsal Mara
& Seirbhisi Gingarata

Roads, Transportation, Marine
& General Services

#(091) 509 309
Hroads@gatwaycoco.ie

Acmhainni Daonna
Human Resources
#%(091) 500 303
Jhr@galwayceco.ie

Kotarchain

Malor Taxation
(091) 509 089
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Clér na dToghthiri
Register of Electers
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Seirbhisi Uisce

Water Services
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waler@galwaycoco.ie

Pobal & Fiontar

Community & Enterprise

%% (091) 509 521
=Icommunity@galwaycoco.ie

Pleanail

Planning

#(091) 509 308
L“Iplanning@galwaycece.ie

Leabharlann

Libirary

#(091) 562 471
[linfo@galwaylibraryie
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e Combhairle Chontae na Gaillimhe

Galway County Council

CHUIG: GACH BALL DEN COISTE POLASAI STRAITEISEAC
BOITHRE AGUS IOMPAR

TO: EACH MEMBER OF THE
ROADS & TRANSPORTATION STRATEGIC POLICY COMMITTEE

A chara,

You are requested to attend a Meeting of the Roads & Transportation
Strategic Policy Committee which will be held in The Council Chamber,
Aras an Chontae on Wednesday 30™ June 2021 at 10.00am.

AGENDA

1. Minutes of Roads & Transportation SPC meeting held on the 29% March
2021.
2. National Road Scheme updates:
N59 Maam to Bunnakill
N67 Ballinderreen Kinvara Phase 2
3. Update in relation to N63 Abbeyknockmoy/Liss Scheme.
4. Toilets / Welfare Facilities for Bus Drivers in Barna & Oranmore areas.
5. N.O.M. Referral from Plenary Council;
(i) Report on legal Advice regarding N.O.M. submitted for March
Plenary meeting by Clir. A. McKinstry.
(i) N.O.M. submitted by Clirs. Herterich Quinn & Kinane at May
Plenary meeting.
6. Correspondence
7. Any Other Business

Is mise le meas

Derek Ponder

Derek Pender
A/Director of Services
Infrastructure and Operations Unit
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